

UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT

Abstract

DoR - Recognition as Research Centre - Department of Economics, Government College, Chittur - Granted - Decision of the Syndicate dated 11.08.2022, item No.2022.914* - implemented - Orders issued.

Directorate of Research

U.O.No. 16785/2022/Admn

Dated, Calicut University.P.O, 31.08.2022

Read:-1) Application received from the Principal, Government College, Chittur.

- 2) U.O.No.1087/2022/Admn dated 15-01-2022.
- 3) Report of the Research Recognition Committee.
- 4) Item No.2022.914* of the extract of the confirmed minutes of the meeting of the Syndicate held on 11-08-2022.
- 5) Orders of the Vice-Chancellor in the file of even No. Dated 24-08-2022.

ORDER

As per the reference cited 1st, the Principal, Government College, Chittur, submitted an application for recognising the Department of Economics of the College as Research Centre of the University.

Considering the request, the Vice-Chancellor, vide reference cited 2nd, appointed Lt. Dr. Rijulal G. (Member of the Syndicate), Dr. Zabeena Hameed P., Assistant Professor, Department of Economics, John Mathai Centre, Thrissur (Subject Expert) and the Director, Directorate of Research as members of the Research Recognition Committee to inspect and report on the facilities available in the Department of Economics, Government College, Chittur to consider the application for recognising it as a Research Centre of the University.

The Committee inspected the Centre and submitted its report vide reference 3rd above, which unanimously recommended to grant recognition to the Department of Economics, Government College, Chittur as Research Centre of the University with a suggestion that books related to Research Methodology and Advance Level Research in Economics and Current Trends in Economics are limited in the library and the same should be purchased as soon as possible.

The matter has been placed before the Syndicate for consideration. On the basis of the report of the Research Recognition Committee as per the reference cited 4th above, the Syndicate at its meeting held on 11.08.2022, has resolved to grant recognition to the Department of Economics, Government College, Chittur as Research Centre of the University vide item No. 2022.914*, with the direction detailed in pre-para.

Sanction has been accorded by the Vice-Chancellor, as per the reference cited 5th, to implement the resolution of the Syndicate dated 11.08.2022 vide item No. 2022.914*, granting recognition to the Department of Economics, Government College, Chittur as Research Centre of the University.

Provisional recognition as research centre of the University of Calicut is, therefore, granted to the Department of Economics, Government College, Chittur for a period of five years and permanent recognition will be granted only after reviewing the performance of the Centre at the end of the fifth year as per the Research Regulations of the University.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Rilesh K.T

Deputy Registrar

To

The Principal, Government College, Chittur E-mail: gccprincipal@gmail.com
Copy to: PS to VC / PA to Registrar / JD, KSAD/ Confidential Assistant, DoR (for updating the University website) / PL.D A Section / SF.

Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer